Track Circuits
Wellington Station Interlocking on the Orange Line © Alstom Transport
54
The Massachusetts Bay Transportation
Authority (MBTA) decided to resignal the
northern portion of the 30-year old Orange
metro line to make it more reliable and to
minimize service delays. In January 2003,

For assistance in ordering a Dual Code High-Frequency Track Circuit, please contact the Alstom Customer Service Center
at 1-800-717-4477.
Ordering Information
System Operation
 > Dual Code Audio Frequency Track Circuit
CALL 800.717.4477  •  FAX 585.274.8777        6 6
Tr
ac
k
Ci
rc
ui
ts
 > Receiver Coils > WEE-Z® Impedance Bonds
WEE-Z Impedance Bond installed at customer location
“WEE-Z Impedance Bonds are designed for rapid transit audio
frequency (AF) track circuits.  They are used to terminate each
end of an AF Track Circuit having different frequencies.  The bonds
are tuned to a respective frequency using capacitors mounted on
circuitry inside the bond.  WEE-Z bonds provide a low resis-
tance for equalizing the propulsion current in the rails.  Alstom
WEE-Z bonds are also qualified as water tight and submersible up
to four atmospheres (100 foot depth).  The high capacity 4,000
Amp/Rail bond is ideal for customers who operate long, high perfor-
mance trains with short headways.”
Ordering Information
  Description	                      		  Amps	     	                             Ordering #		  Price
WEE-Z Bond Complete	 2,800 amp/rail	 30859-008-XX	 $ 5,700.00
WEE-Z Bond Complete	 2,800 amp/rail	 30859-009-XX	 $ 5,700.00
WEE-Z Bond Complete	 2,800 amp/rail	 30859-010-XX	 $ 5,700.00
WEE-Z Bond Complete	 4,000 amp/rail	 30859-011-XX	 $ 7,995.00
WEE-Z Bond Complete	 4,000 amp/rail	 30859-012-XX	 $ 7,995.00
They are also used for:
> 	Cross-bonding between tracks
>	  A connector for a negative return
> 	Coupling the track circuit transmitter